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TANGO AUTOWRAP 1070 MODEL 
HYDRAULIC COMPONENTS 

PARTS. LIST 

DESCRIPT10N QTY 

4 RANK SOLENDIO VALVE 
HYDRAULIC MOf  OR C.L. 
CROSS LINE RELIEF VALVE 
1!2" B.S.P. BOTTOM BAN.JO BOLT {SPECIAL) 
HYDRULK RAM FIPPING FRAME) 
1 /2" D O W  WASHER 
1/2" NON RETURN VALVE 
1 /2" X 3.W ADAPTOR 
.1 P' X 1 CY ADAPTOR 
112" MALE END Q/R COUPLING 
HYD. RAM [FOR LlFT ARM) 
1 D8" STl9O W8" DNV W OSE 
72" STBO 318" D W  HQSE 
84" S f  190 3,W DA# HQSE 
24" ST/QO 313'' D# WOSE 
36" ST190 3/8" D W  HOSE 
12" $V90 31ar1 DnN W OSE 
318'' MALE X 3/8" MALE X 3/8" FEMALE 'T' PIECE 
48" 57/90 38"  D W  I-IOSE 
FILTER 
3W" X 3i8I1 ADAPTOR FITTED WITH D.OB1' RESTRICTOF 
18" STI90 318" DIW HOSE 
l OS''S7/90 112"" DW HOSE 
HYD RAM D/A (PULL DOWN ARM) 
114" DOWTY WASHER 
114" X 3 8 "  ADAPTOR 
318'' MALE X 3/3" FEMALE ADAPTOR 
310" MALEREMALE 90 L ELBOW 
IN LINE FLOW DIVIDER 
W8" D O W  WASHER 
318" X 3 W  ADAPTOR 
3W MALE X 3W MALE X 3/0" MALE 'T' PIECE 
OVERCENTREVALVE 
30' ST$'9n3Wfi D W  HOSE 
COPPER WASHER 
SINGLE RANK SOLINOID VALVE 
3!8" BULKHEAD ADAPTOR 
1 2I)" 37/90 318" DlW WOSE 
W' STISO 318" HOSE 
48" STIST 3 8 "  D# HOSE 
14" STIW 318" D#V HOSE 
HYD RAM (FOR SQUEEZ ARM) 
CUT AND START 
ROTARY COUPLING 
3/8" BANJO COUPLING 
3/E1 SINGLE TOP BANJO BOLT 



INSTRUCTION FOR FlTTlNG TWO WAY SOLENOID VALVE TO TANCO 
AUTOWRAP 1070 MOMLS. 

1 Disconnect stt9D hose from inlet port on ail filter. 

2 Connectp~r l7"onsolcnoid~hreas~emblyto in le tpor ton oilfiltar. 

3 Reconnect st(9I1 hose to port "P' on satenoid vaive. 

4 Connect 2 pin female connector tcl existing 2 pin connector at juntion b o ~ .  

l. \. _. 5 Change the seventh eontrnller funchon sdting horn n to J. See instruction 
manual far furthtr information. 





TANCO AUTOWRAP MODELS 
PARTS LIST 

ITEM DESCRIPTION 

CHASlS ASSY 
STUB AXLE {LONG) 
WHEELS (STANDARD W[DTH) 

WIDE) 
WHEELS NUTS (WIDE) 
BISSEL PIN 
MIO HEX NUT 
HYD RAM 
RAM BOTTOM PlVOT PIN 
RAM TOP PIVOT PIN 
2" X 1/4w SPLIT P[N 
TIPPING FRAME ASSY 
TIPPING FRAME PIVOT PIN Cm GREASE NIPPLE 
BELT GUIDE ASSEMBLY 
BELT GUIDE ASSEMBLY 
INNER BEARING 
SCREW JACK ASSEMBLY (VVELD ON) 
M8 HEX HD SETS X 20MM LONG 
MO HEX NUTS 
8MM D!A FLAT WASHERS [MUD FLAP) 
BMM DIA SPRING WASI-[ERS 
SCRAPER 
STUB AXLESHORT . 

4 MM "R'' CLIP 
RING HITCH ASSY (LONG) 
M18 HEX HD SET X 25MM LONG 
M 1 G LOCKNUTS 
M10 HEX HD SET X 25MM LONG 
IOMM DIA MACHINE D FiAT WASI-ER 
TURN TABLE ASSY 
10MM DLA SPRING WASHER 
SUPPORT WHEELS 
AXLE ASSY CRN GREASE NIPPLE 
M211 LOCKNUTS 
TURN TABLE COVER PLATE 
SPACER 
OUTER REARING 
FILM TRANSPORT BRACKET 
CLAMPING PLATE 
M10 LiEX HD BOLT X 140MM LONG 
PLASTIC CAP 
M10 HEX HDKILTX8nMMLONG 
M 10 LOCK NUT 

PART NO. 



P T S  LIST 

DESCRIPTION 

TIPPING F= M S Y  
3 8  TOOTH x In PITCH SPROCKET 
c'EKCN In PITCE X 54 PITCHES 
SPTNDLE SPACER 
KEY 5/RUf SQ X 5 0 m  LONG 
15 TOOTE X 1- PITCH SPR.DCRE'I' 
KEY 5/16" SQ X 4 5 m  LONG 
LOCK IPU%- COL1LAR 
IDim DLA S P R I K  WATHER 
3/€Is1 IJNC HEX I D  SET x 11' LONE 
2"  DTR FLMIGE BEARING 
C/W CAM LOCK COLLAR 
5/811 UNF HEX hX SET X 211 LONG 
5/31' UNP LOCKh3T 
KYDRAULTC MOTOR 
HYDRAULIC N € ~ ? O Z  MOlSNT ING PLATR 
MI2.x 5 ~ m m  ALLEN ?ID C/S SCREW 
M12 HEX IfD SET X 30mm LONG 
1 2 m  DTA SPRING WASHER 
PZrtan D I A  FLAT WASHER 
MY6 THREN3ED BAR x 15 0mm LONG 
bF,6 HEX NUTS 
SPACEP, 
M12 LOCrn7 iTS 
M12 HEX Ill3 SZT X 5bmm LCING 
DRIVE C'FKCX GUA.RD 
M1.2 HEX NUT' 
M 6  HEX NUT 
M6 9n DEGREE GXEASZ NIPPJjE 
M1.2 GRUB SCREW x l6rnrn LONG 

PART H0 



rTm NO. 

PARTS LXST 

I .  
'L. 

i, . 



TANCO AUTOWRAP TRAILED MODELS 

ITEM NO: 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 

-. : 

- 6 

7 

I 8 
'.,.' 9 
! 10 
.r.-.. 

1 l 
12 
13 
14 
15 
I li 
1 7  
1 P, 
1 Q 
%D 
2 1 
22 
23 
24 
2.5 

' : 26 
L...: 27 

28 
2 9 

8 .  

3D 
. 31 

32 
33 
34 
35 

FILM JNSPENS IHG SYSTEM 
PARTS LIST 

DESCRIPTION: 

FlLM DISPENSER UNIT MK9 @S'% STRETCH) 
SLEEVE 
M12 X80 HEX BOLT 
SLAVE ROLLER LONG 
SLAVE ROLLER PIVOT 
DISPENSER MAST 
h416 HEX NlJT 
16MM SPRING WASHER 
80MM M16 'U' BOLTS 
DISPENSER MAST MOUNTING BRACKET 
M12 X 40 HEX SET 
M1 2 HEX NUT 
S X 45 ROLL PIN 
FILM SPOOL LOWER 
Fl LM MAST CONE 
CiRCLIP 
FlLM SPOOL UPf ER 
<%MM SPRING WASHER 
M1 2 X 31) HEX SET 
1i8 E.S.P. STRAIGHT GREASE NIPPLE 
M16 LOCKNUT 
FlLM PULL DOWN BRACKET ASSEMBLY 
114" X 2" SPLIT PIN 
PLASTIC CAP 
HYDMULIC RAM [PULL DOWN) 
1" G.B. PIASTK CAP 
M12 X 50 I4EXSET 
M 1% LOCKNUT 
3M" FLAT WASHER 
FlLM PUU, DOWN ARM ASSEMBLY 
RETAINING WASI-ER 
ROLLER 
FlLM GUARD 
M6 GREASE NIPPLE 
ADJUSTER HANDLE 

an:  

I 
3 
2 
1 
2 
1 
8 
B 
4 
1 
2 
2 
2 
1 
2 
2 
A 
a 
4 
4 
1 
1 
1 
2 
2 
3 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

PART NO; 



ITEM HQ 

END ROLLER WTSNT-4NG BRACKET ASSY 

PARTS LIST 

CROSS BEAM asw 
END ROT.IT.nEli MOUNTING RRACKR'J' 
END ROLLER SIEAFT ASSY 
lOrnrn DIA "IDH LINCB PIN 
SIDE ROTJLER 
BEARING 2 5mm I. D .  
THRUST WASHER 
PLASTIC CAP 
CTRCLIP 
M3.2 HEX 7l33 S E T  X 3 0 m  LONG 
12mm D I A  SPRING V h S R E R  
12mm D I A  FLAT WBSIIER 

PART-NO . 



TANCO AUTOWRAP 1070 MODEL 
LIFT ARM ASSY 

PARTS LIST 

DESCRIPTION 

CHASSIS ASSY 
INNER ARM ASSY 
OUTER ARM ASSY 
SAFETY SUPPORT ARM 
BALE STOP ASSY 
HYDRAULIC RAM [MAIN ARM) 
RAM BOTTOM PIVOT PIN 
RAM TOP PIVOT PIN 
M10 HEX HD SET x 20rmn LONG 
IOmm D1A SPRING WASHER 
10mm DIA FLAT WASHER 
BUFFER 5Qmm DIA X 4 0 m n  LONG 
M10 HEX NUT 
1 N" 0 SPLIT P IN x 2" LONG 
MAIN FRAME PIVOT PIN C M  GREASE NIPPLE 
HYDRAULIC RAM (OUTER F 
RAM TOP~BQlTOM PIVOT PIN 
BALE STOP RETAINING PIN 
7/16" 0 LINCH PIN 



TANCO AUTOWRAR 1990 MODEL 

ITEM 

1 
2 

3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
1. 2 
13 
l 4 
1 5 
16 
17 

HYDRAULIC UALE RAMP 

DESCRIPTION: STY: 

HYDPAULIIC BALE RAMP ASSY 1, 
RAMP MAIN PIVOT P I N  2 

C/W GREASE NIPPLE 
M10 HEX Hl2 SET X 20mm TAING TUFLQCT 2 
IDMM DIR MACHINED FLAT WAS3ER 2 
1flW D I A  SPRING WASHER l. 2 
BALE MAT 3 
M10 X 30MM IIONG CUP HD-SQ BOLTS 5 
M10 HEX NUTS 5 *  
HYDRAULIC R A M  C/W ACCUMUEP.TOR 1 
SPAREX F I N  1 
SPAREX P I N  1 
7/14 DIA L I N C H  PIN 2 
IICCUMIKLATOR MOUNT S NG PLATE 1 
CLAMPING PLATZ 1 
M8 HEX HD DOLT X 8QMM LONG 4 
M13 LOCRNIJT 4 
M28 X 1.5 PITCH HEX NUT 1. 



2 .  F i l m  Breaking 

3 .  Film no:: wrappin9 evenly on 
bale. 

Chsck and rsplace shear 
Pins in ~proclcct on 
drivc rollcr. 

Waah of f  d i s ~ e n e e r  and olavc 
rollcrs. Change roll. nf f j . l . m ,  
UGC! r@camm~ndcd f i lms  0n1.g~ 

Check tha: both R d l M s  
turn when one is turzcd 
by hand. If not, f i t  ns-A- Gears 
or roplacc unit . ,  

Ra1.e B ~ l r  Tracking ~ d j u s t m e f i t  

. . l  Ajusr: bale stop on -lift a m  so t h a t  b a l e '  i s  loadecl centrally onto 
p1,atfom. 

Ij.j.j.1 Check that bale belt i s  f i t t o d  sr:, a~:rorrr points  ir. d i rec t ion  of t r a v e l .  

( iv l  Ch~clt t ha t  hoLh il r1 rollers undernea th  the ]>ale b c l ~  a r e  parallcl t o  aach 
~ t h c r  . Tiemember t h e  galden rule - a he1 t w5.lJ. a l w a y s  move up a sl.ope: 
So, if t h e  h c l ~  cont inual ly  moves to our s i d ~ ,  a r l j u s t  idlcr rnllcr t o  
a nac;l:bwal- s e t t i n g  on thc  opposite side to w h i c h  the h ~ l t  travcls. 

I Check thnrl is t f ~ o  S U ~ - 2  r n e i r m r e r n r n t  each n5.O~: Iry l : r ~ r r r i j . r ~ g  n <+i : . r : i r~g  around 
the belt. and mn;rnrrxi.ng i c .  T f  one ;c~ide is I.ongar I-.hnn rhe orher rcplace 
;rhe he1.t .  





TURBTABLE LOCKING A R W G E M E N T  

PARTS LIST 

ITEM DESCRIPTION QTY PART H0 



TAllTCO AUTOWRAP TR&X'I;ED MODELS 
LIGETXNG KIT 

I .._ 
TTEM NO DESCRIPTION 

LIGHT MOUNTING BRACKET RFIS 
LEGR'Y MOUNTING BWLCICET L H S  
LIGHT MOUNTING PLATE 
LIGHT CLUSTER RIIS 
LIGHT CLUSTER LHS 
TRIANG~JLAR REBJXCTOR 
W2 HBX H13 BOLT X 100 LONG 
Ml2 HEX HD DOLT X 90 LONG 
M12 LOCKNUT 
M8 HEX 1-T) S E T  X 20 I:*ONU 
M$ LOCKNUT 
MG CHEESE HEAD S E T  X 20 IIONG 
M6 LOCKNUT 









ITEM NO. 

PARTS ,LIST 









HYDRAULIC A .  





TANGO AUTOWRAP 7070 MODEL 

VALVE JUNCTION BOX FILT.ER & DlVERTE R VALVE MQUNTiNG 

ITEM NO: 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
G 
7 
8 

8A 
9 
111 
l -l 
4 2 
13 
14 
15 
If3 
17 
173 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 

VALVE COVER PLATE ASSY 
JUNCT~ON BOX MOUNT~KIG PLATE 
4 BANK SOLENOID VALVE 
MONO BLOCK SOI-ENOI D VALVE 
VALVE MOUNTING P U T E  
BMM DIA MUD FLAP WASHER 
M6 LOCKNUT (NYLOCK.} 
OI L FILTER 
OIL FILTER ELEMENT 
M8 HEX HD SET X 25MM 
OMM OIA SPRING WASHER 
M8 LOCKNUTS 
M6 ALLEN WD SOCKET SCREW X ASMM 
O VER-C ENTRE VALVE 
JUNCTION BOX 
BMM DIA FIAT WASHER 
M4 ALLEN HD SOCKET SCREW X IBMM 
M4 LOCKNUT 
Mn X 20 HEX SET 
MID X 20 HEX SET 
IOMM FLAT WASHER 
Mln HEX NUT 
M8 X 10D HFX SET 
SPACER FOR COVER PLATE 
M8 X 60 HEX SET 
SPACER FOR MONO BLOCK VALVE 

QTY: 

1 
3 
1 
1 
1 
2 
2 
1 
1 
2 
0 
5 
2 
1 
1 
4 
4 .  
4 
2 
5 
3 
2 
3 
3 
3 
3 

PART NO: 

WD75-VCP 
WD66-04.1 
ZOf-03-AI 070 
.ZO I -03-ASQ 
WP75-VMP 
21 1-02-08 1 
232-06 
201 -24-08 
201-24-08E 
226-040s 
2 l 2-02-08 
223-03 
Z13-02[1-5[5 
201-03-7 &A8 
ZDG-OSSOA 
Z1 Q-0.2-DB 
226-006 
223-04 
226-0385 
228-0605 
ZI 2-02-1 0 
21 8-1 0 
226-1157s 
WD75-029 
226-047BRS 
WD67-100 

















ITEM NO 

TANCQ AUTOWRAP TO70 M.ODEL 

ELECTRICAL COMPONENTS 

PARTS LET 

CONTROL BOX 
JUNCTION BOX (5 BANK VALVE) 
ADDITIONAL CONTROL BOX FOR 1070 MODEL 
LEAD FOR ADDITIONAL CONTROL BOX Cm 
MWRTING PLUG. 
24 CORE INTER CONNECTlNG LEAD CM, 
CONNECTORS 
LIFT ARM SENSOR 
LOOM FOR VALVE C W  HIRCHMANN 
SYSTEM PRESSURE LEAD 
MAlN BA-TTERY LEAD 
W I N  SENSOR LEAD C m  HEARTING PLUG 
IN-LINE FUSE 
MAlN LEAD FOR JUNCTION BOX 

PART-N 0. 




